IRWIN COUNTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Notice is hereby given that the joint meeting for the Irwin County Recreation Department has been scheduled and will be held as follows:

Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Time: 5:00 PM

Location: Irwin County Courthouse 301 South Irwin Avenue Ocilla GA 31774

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss matters related to the Irwin County Recreation Department, including the **Joint Resolution to Create the Irwin County Parks and Recreation Authority.**

This meeting is open to the public. In accordance with the Georgia Open Meetings Act, the agenda will be posted at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

By Order of the Irwin County Board of Commissioners, Board of Education and the City of Ocilla.